# 501913563 05/08/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Max F Buchanan	05/04/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blast It All Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	4110 Carlisle Drive	
City:	Prairie Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60012	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6343981

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (847)382-5478 **Phone**: 847-304-1500

Email: meronilaw@ameritech.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Meroni & Meroni, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 309

Address Line 4: Barrington, ILLINOIS 60011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12107 BUCHANAN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles F. Meroni, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=12107 5-4-12 Assignment#page1.tif source=12107 5-4-12 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028173 FRAME: 0680 340.00 634398

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

inventor(s)

Max F. Buchanan

Residence:

4110 Carlisle Drive

Prairie Grove, Illinois 60012

U.S. Citizen

Hereby warrants and guarntees that Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest and sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Blast It All Manufacturing, Inc.

4110 Carlisle Drive

Prairie Grove, Illinois 60012

Illinois Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## VEHICLE FOR SCRAPING A FLOOR

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 6,343,981, issued February 5, 2002 including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

PATENT REEL: 028173 FRAME: 0681 same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We ha	ve hereunto set hand and seal this
5/4/2012 (Date of signing).	Cu & France
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	<u></u>
	<del></del>
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the	e following information
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ.	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country  And place of signing of assignment	25
	Barrington, dearais
above named individual(s), to me known to	2012 personally appeared the be the person(s) who is are described in and atrument and acknowledged to me that (he / she / they) free will for the purpose therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL DENISE MERONI VOLLIMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/21/16	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

**RECORDED: 05/08/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 028173 FRAME: 0682